SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

Our Mission:

"In SGDSB we are learners. Everything we do is designed to help all students succeed and make a difference. We build positive places for learning and working... together". Our Vision:

2.0 Regular Meeting Call to Order

115/19

Moved by: Trustee M. McIntyre Second: Trustee J. Nesbitt **That,** the Superior-Greenstone DSB Regular Board Meeting on Monday, October 21, 2019 be called to order at 6:32 p.m.

<u>Carried</u>

3.0 Appointment of Paul Cormier as First Nation Trustee

12.0 Reports of the Business / Negotiations Committee

20.0 Adjournment

126/19

Moved by: Trustee C. Major **That**, the Superior-Greenstone DSB 2019/10 Regular Board Meeting, Monday, October 21, 2019 adjourn at 8:08, p.m.

<u>2019 - Board Meetings</u> Designate Site: Marathon Board Meeting Room / Time 6:30 p.m.	
Monday, November 18, 2019	Monday, December 2, 2019 (1:00 p.m.) *Organizational meeting

SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

Regular Board Meeting 2019/10

Committee of the Whole Board: Closed Session.

Monday, October 21, 2019

Designated Site: Board Office, 12 Hemlo Drive, Marathon, ON

<u>topics</u>

Board Chair: Pinky McRae VC Sites: Board Office / GCHS / MNHS / SGDSBLC Director: Nicole Morden Cormier Recorder